
Page 1 of 1 
 

 Antelope Valley College District 
Business Services - Purchasing Office 

3041 W. Avenue K | Lancaster, CA 93536-5426 
661-722-6310 | purchasing@avc.edu 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
PROJECT:  STUDENT INSURANCE 

BID NO.: RFP No. AVC2016/2017-7 
 

Notice to Bidders on the Above Project: 
 
This addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding 
documents as noted below.  Please acknowledge the receipt of this addendum in your proposal 
submission. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification. 
 
RFP Timeline Changes: 

• Last day for District to respond to questions – 12/22/16 before 5 p.m. 
• DEADLINE FOR PROPOSAL SUBMISSIONS – February 1, 2017 at 11:00 a.m. 
• Public Opening of Proposals – February 1, 2017 at 11:30 a.m., room changed to A140. 

All other logistics remain the same. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
______________________________________    12/14/16 
Mina Hernandez, Purchasing Manager     Date 


